
Mount Olive (0-7) -vs- Queens (N.C.) (5-2)
3/30/2021 at Charlotte, N.C. (Bessant Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 3/30/2021
Attendance: 42
Stadium: Bessant Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mount Olive 0 0 0 0 0
Queens (N.C.) 2 0 1 3 6

Mount Olive 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Mcdaniel, Brianna 0 0 0 0 60
3 Conroy, Mckenzie 1 1 0 0 60
6 Bove, Rosario 0 0 0 0 60
8 Houston, Riley 0 0 0 0 60
10 Yi, Mckenzie 0 0 0 0 60
11 Holdeman, Kaylin 0 0 0 0 60

GK 16 King, Railyn 0 0 0 0 60
17 Udo, Eline 0 0 0 0 60
20 Richards, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 60
22 Bearden, Samantha 0 0 0 0 60
25 Congleton, Avery 0 0 0 0 60

Substitutes
Totals 1 1 0 0 660

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
16 King, Railyn 60:00 6 4

Totals 6 4

Queens (N.C.) 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 SHERMAN, Jill 3 3 0 1 33
2 QUIGLEY, Meagan 0 0 0 0 43
3 EATON-JONES, Millie 0 0 0 0 36
8 FORBES, Maya 2 1 1 0 25
14 LECHNER, Gabe 7 2 2 0 34
18 LAWRENCE, Jocelyn 0 0 0 0 33
22 TREDINNICK, Victoria 3 2 2 0 47
24 FINE, Korey 0 0 0 0 52
25 FITZGERALD, Ellie 1 0 0 0 50
30 CARRIGAN, Casey 0 0 0 0 47

GK 82 THOMPSON, Avian 0 0 0 0 30
Substitutes

5 SHIPMAN, Taytum 0 0 0 0 14
6 HEACOCK, Sarah 2 1 1 0 26
10 WALTER, Molly 1 1 0 0 37
17 EBER, Leighton 2 0 0 0 28
27 MOSER, Ava 0 0 0 0 24
28 O'REILLY, Erin 1 0 0 1 26
32 HUFFMAN, Frances 1 0 0 0 21
33 ZVORSKY, Irene 0 0 0 0 25
99 GEPPERT, Marlee 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 23 10 6 2 661

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
82 THOMPSON, Avian 30:00 0 0
99 GEPPERT, Marlee 30:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mount Olive 0 0 1 0 1
Queens (N.C.) 8 0 9 6 23

Saves By Period
Mount Olive 1 0 3 0 4
Queens (N.C.) 0 0 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mount Olive 1 0 0 2 3
Queens (N.C.) 4 0 2 4 10

Fouls By Period
Mount Olive 7 2 7 5 21
Queens (N.C.) 7 8 3 4 22

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

6:16
QUFH
20 FORBES, Maya

GOAL by QUFH20 FORBES, Maya (FIRST
GOAL), goal number 3 for season.

7:20
QUFH
20 LECHNER, Gabe

GOAL by QUFH20 LECHNER, Gabe, goal
number 6 for season.

42:48
QUFH
20 LECHNER, Gabe

GOAL by QUFH20 LECHNER, Gabe, goal
number 7 for season.

46:23
QUFH
20 TREDINNICK, Victoria O'REILLY, Erin

GOAL by QUFH20 TREDINNICK, Victoria, Assist
by O'REILLY, Erin, goal number 2 for season.

50:56
QUFH
20 HEACOCK, Sarah

GOAL by QUFH20 HEACOCK, Sarah, goal
number 1 for season.



57:33
QUFH
20 TREDINNICK, Victoria SHERMAN, Jill

GOAL by QUFH20 TREDINNICK, Victoria, Assist
by SHERMAN, Jill, goal number 3 for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time Play By Play
00:00 King, Railyn at goalie for Mount Olive.
00:00 THOMPSON, Avian at goalie for Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
00:33 Corner kick by QUFH20 SHERMAN, Jill [00:33].
00:42 Shot by QUFH20 SHERMAN, Jill, SAVE King, Railyn.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
00:41 Corner kick by QUFH20 SHERMAN, Jill [00:41].
00:48 Shot by QUFH20 LECHNER, Gabe HIT POST.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
00:53 Corner kick by QUFH20 SHERMAN, Jill [00:53].
01:23 Shot by QUFH20 LECHNER, Gabe HIGH.
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
04:32 Shot by QUFH20 FITZGERALD, Ellie BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
06:16 GOAL by QUFH20 FORBES, Maya (FIRST GOAL), goal number 3 for season.

Mount Olive 0, Queens (N.C.) 1
-- *
06:39 QUFH20 substitution: MOSER, Ava for SHERMAN, Jill.
06:39 QUFH20 substitution: EBER, Leighton for TREDINNICK, Victoria.
07:20 GOAL by QUFH20 LECHNER, Gabe, goal number 6 for season.

Mount Olive 0, Queens (N.C.) 2
-- *
07:40 QUFH20 substitution: O'REILLY, Erin for FORBES, Maya.
07:40 QUFH20 substitution: HEACOCK, Sarah for LECHNER, Gabe.
07:40 QUFH20 substitution: WALTER, Molly for LAWRENCE, Jocelyn.
08:54 QUFH20 substitution: TREDINNICK, Victoria for CARRIGAN, Casey.
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
10:31 Corner kick by UMO Holdeman, Kaylin [10:31].
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
12:17 Corner kick by QUFH20 EATON-JONES, Millie [12:17].
12:23 Shot by QUFH20 EBER, Leighton BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
14:02 Shot by QUFH20 EBER, Leighton WIDE.
15:00 End of period [15:00].
15:00 Start of 2nd period [15:00].

15:00
For QUFH20: #82 THOMPSON, Avian, #33 ZVORSKY, Irene, #17 EBER, Leighton, #24 FINE, Korey, #32 HUFFMAN, Frances, #1
SHERMAN, Jill, #22 TREDINNICK, Victoria, #14 LECHNER, Gabe, #30 CARRIGAN, Casey, #10 WALTER, Molly, #8  FORBES, Maya.

-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
22:12 QUFH20 substitution: LAWRENCE, Jocelyn for TREDINNICK, Victoria.
22:12 QUFH20 substitution: EATON-JONES, Millie for EBER, Leighton.
22:12 QUFH20 substitution: QUIGLEY, Meagan for FINE, Korey.
22:43 QUFH20 substitution: FITZGERALD, Ellie for FORBES, Maya.
23:05 QUFH20 substitution: SHIPMAN, Taytum for HUFFMAN, Frances.
24:29 QUFH20 substitution: O'REILLY, Erin for SHERMAN, Jill.
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
25:06 QUFH20 substitution: HEACOCK, Sarah for LECHNER, Gabe.
26:01 QUFH20 substitution: MOSER, Ava for WALTER, Molly.
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
28:14 QUFH20 substitution: TREDINNICK, Victoria for CARRIGAN, Casey.



-- Foul on Mount Olive.
30:00 End of period [30:00].
30:00 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:00 GEPPERT, Marlee at goalie for Queens (N.C.).

30:00
For QUFH20: #99 GEPPERT, Marlee, #30 CARRIGAN, Casey, #14 LECHNER, Gabe, #25 FITZGERALD, Ellie, #18 LAWRENCE, Jocelyn,
#22 TREDINNICK, Victoria, #24 FINE, Korey, #8  FORBES, Maya, #1  SHERMAN, Jill, #2  QUIGLEY, Meagan, #10 WALTER, Molly.

-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
33:12 Shot by QUFH20 LECHNER, Gabe WIDE.
34:30 Shot by UMO Conroy, Mckenzie, SAVE GEPPERT, Marlee.
38:03 Shot by QUFH20 FORBES, Maya WIDE.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
39:10 QUFH20 substitution: EATON-JONES, Millie for FORBES, Maya.
39:34 Shot by QUFH20 SHERMAN, Jill, SAVE King, Railyn.
40:18 QUFH20 substitution: HUFFMAN, Frances for TREDINNICK, Victoria.
40:38 Shot by QUFH20 WALTER, Molly, SAVE King, Railyn.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
40:44 Corner kick by QUFH20 EATON-JONES, Millie [40:44].
41:01 QUFH20 substitution: EBER, Leighton for LAWRENCE, Jocelyn.
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
41:57 Shot by QUFH20 LECHNER, Gabe WIDE.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
42:03 Corner kick by QUFH20 EATON-JONES, Millie [42:03].
42:08 Shot by QUFH20 LECHNER, Gabe BLOCKED.
42:46 Shot by QUFH20 SHERMAN, Jill, SAVE King, Railyn.
42:48 GOAL by QUFH20 LECHNER, Gabe, goal number 7 for season.

Mount Olive 0, Queens (N.C.) 3
-- *
42:46 QUFH20 substitution: MOSER, Ava for WALTER, Molly.
42:46 QUFH20 substitution: HEACOCK, Sarah for LECHNER, Gabe.
42:46 QUFH20 substitution: O'REILLY, Erin for SHERMAN, Jill.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
43:27 Shot by QUFH20 HUFFMAN, Frances BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 4th period [45:00].

45:00

For QUFH20: #99 GEPPERT, Marlee, #6  HEACOCK, Sarah, #28 O'REILLY, Erin, #27 MOSER, Ava, #2  QUIGLEY, Meagan, #22
TREDINNICK, Victoria, #3  EATON-JONES, Millie, #25 FITZGERALD, Ellie, #24 FINE, Korey, #32 HUFFMAN, Frances, #17 EBER,
Leighton.

46:23 GOAL by QUFH20 TREDINNICK, Victoria, Assist by O'REILLY, Erin, goal number 2 for season.
Mount Olive 0, Queens (N.C.) 4

-- *
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
47:15 Corner kick by UMO Holdeman, Kaylin [47:15].
48:02 Shot by QUFH20 HEACOCK, Sarah BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
48:05 Corner kick by QUFH20 EATON-JONES, Millie [48:05].
50:14 QUFH20 substitution: CARRIGAN, Casey for EATON-JONES, Millie.
50:23 QUFH20 substitution: ZVORSKY, Irene for QUIGLEY, Meagan.
50:56 GOAL by QUFH20 HEACOCK, Sarah, goal number 1 for season.

Mount Olive 0, Queens (N.C.) 5
-- *
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
52:43 Corner kick by UMO Holdeman, Kaylin [52:43].
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
53:13 QUFH20 substitution: LAWRENCE, Jocelyn for HUFFMAN, Frances.
53:23 QUFH20 substitution: SHIPMAN, Taytum for EBER, Leighton.
54:03 QUFH20 substitution: WALTER, Molly for MOSER, Ava.
54:29 Shot by QUFH20 O'REILLY, Erin WIDE.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
55:03 Corner kick by QUFH20 LAWRENCE, Jocelyn [55:03].



-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
-- Foul on Queens (N.C.).
56:06 QUFH20 substitution: LECHNER, Gabe for HEACOCK, Sarah.
56:06 QUFH20 substitution: SHERMAN, Jill for O'REILLY, Erin.
57:24 Shot by QUFH20 TREDINNICK, Victoria BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
57:27 Corner kick by QUFH20 SHERMAN, Jill [57:27].
57:33 GOAL by QUFH20 TREDINNICK, Victoria, Assist by SHERMAN, Jill, goal number 3 for season.

Mount Olive 0, Queens (N.C.) 6
-- *
57:33 QUFH20 substitution: EATON-JONES, Millie for FITZGERALD, Ellie.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
59:27 Corner kick by QUFH20 SHERMAN, Jill [59:27].
60:00 End of period [60:00].


